FIST Funded NAAC Accredited 'A'



Tel: (O) 0194- 2272386; 0194-2272387

Email:samiullahbhat11@gmail.com; samiullah@kashmiruniversity.ac.in

Department of Environmental Science University of Kashmir

Hazratbal Srinagar -190006



Advertisement Notice

No:KU/Env./SERB/JRF/20 Dated: 01-09-2020

Cell No: 91 9596013427

Applications on plain paper are invited from the eligible and motivated candidates for 01 position of Junior Research Fellow/Junior Project Fellow (JRF/JPF) for a period of 7 months only i.eupto 31 March 2021 to workin the project titled "AQUATIC MACROINVERETEBRATES AS BIOINDICATORS- APPROACHE TOWARDS UNDERSTANDING THE ECOLOGICAL HEALTH OF STREAM ECOSYSTEMS IN KASHMIR HIMALAYA" sanctioned by Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India in favour of Dr. Sami UllahBhat, Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Science, University of Kashmir Srinagar. The positions are temporary and coterminus with the project.

Name of the	Monthly emoluments	Eligibility
Position		
JRF/JPF	As per guidelines	Essential qualification
	SERB-DST and	P.G. in Environmental Science
	subjected to release of	Desirablequalification
	funds by Funding	Candidates with NET/SET and working experience in the field of water
	agency	pollution/Aquatic science/Stream ecology/ shall be preferred.

Applications along with photocopies of relevant certificates/documents indicating qualification, percentage of marks in the qualifying examination, age, experience and publication (if any), must reach the office of the undersigned in the Department of Environmental Science, University of Kashmir by or before 10-09-2020. The application must contain proper details like Cell No. and email).

Note:

- 1. The applicant will be responsible for the authenticity of information and documents submitted.
- 2. Mere, possessing the prescribed qualification does not ensure that the candidate would beselected. The Candidate will be selected on the basis of merit, performance in interviewandaccording to the need of the project
- 3. TA/DA is not admissible for appearing in the interview.
- 4. Interview will be held both offline as well as online depending on choice of applicants in view of COVID-19 Pandemic **Sd**

Dr Sami UllahBhat Principal Investigator SERB-DST Project Assistant Professor Department of Environmental Science University of Kashmir Srinagar

Email:aqinveretebrates@gmail.com